

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.3306 OF 2022**

Akshar Properties

....Petitioner

V/s.

Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax
Circle 27(1), Mumbai and Ors.

....Respondents

Ms. Ritika Agarwal a/w. Adv. R. Bhanushali for petitioner.

Mr. Suresh Kumar a/w. Ms. Krunali Satra, Ms. Mohinee Choughule and
Ms. Sumandevi Yadav for respondents.

**CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM &
N.R. BORKAR, JJ.
DATED : 2nd MAY 2022**

P.C.:

1 Mr. Suresh Kumar seeks some time to take instructions and file
reply.

2 Affidavit in reply to be filed and copy served by 15th June 2022.
Rejoinder, if any, to be filed and copy served by 30th June 2022.

3 Stand over to 5th July 2022.

4 Ad-interim granted earlier to continue until 11th July 2022.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)