

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.3306 OF 2022

Akshar Properties ... Petitioner
Versus
Assistant Commissioner of Income
Tax Circle 27(1),
Mumbai and Others ... Respondents

* * *

Ms. Rachna Bhanushali i/b ACELEGAL for the Petitioner.

* * *

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR &
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 28 APRIL 2023

P.C.

. Not on board. Mentioned at 10.30 a.m. Taken on board.

2 Learned Counsel for the Petitioner by way of praecipe prays for continuation of the ad-interim relief.

3 Ad-interim relief granted on 23 March 2022 shall continue to remain in force till 20 July 2023.

4 List on 17 July 2023.

5 Praecipe is disposed of.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)