

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3303 OF 2022

Akshar PropertiesPetitioner
 V/s.
 Assistant Commissioner of Income
 Tax, Circle 27(1) and Ors. ...Respondents

**ALONGWITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3304 OF 2022**

Akshar RealtorsPetitioner
 V/s.
 Assistant Commissioner of Income
 Tax, Circle 27(1) and Ors. ...Respondents

**ALONGWITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3306 OF 2022**

Akshar PropertiesPetitioner
 V/s.
 Assistant Commissioner of Income
 Tax, Circle 27(1) and Ors. ...Respondents

**ALONGWITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3307 OF 2022**

Akshar PropertiesPetitioner
 V/s.
 Assistant Commissioner of Income
 Tax, Circle 27(1) and Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Ayesha Ansari a/w Ms. Kshitija Shinde i/b Ace Legal for Petitioner.
 Mr. Vipul Bajpayee for Respondents.

**CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM &
NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
DATED : 25th SEPTEMBER 2023**

P.C. :

1. Ms. Ansari states that reply was received only two-three weeks ago and requests time till 5th October 2023 to file rejoinder. Time granted.
2. Stand over to 16th October 2023.
3. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue until 31st October 2023.

(NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)