

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2349 OF 2023 (919)

Sanjay Vijayraj Parmar

..Petitioner

Vs.

Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax,
Central Circle - 3(2) Mumbai

...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2423 OF 2023 (920)
WITH
WRIT PETITION(ST) NO. 14318 OF 2023 (921)
WITH
WRIT PETITION(ST) NO. 15067 OF 2023(922)
WITH
WRIT PETITION(ST) NO. 16923 OF 2023(923)
WITH
WRIT PETITION(ST) NO. 16925 OF 2023(924)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1282 OF 2023 (925)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1286 OF 2023 (926)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1499 OF 2023 (927)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2465 OF 2023(928)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3688 OF 2022(929)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 700 OF 2023(930)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 856 OF 2023(931)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3853 OF 2022(932)
WITH
WRIT PETITION(ST) NO. 17794 OF 2023(933)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2939 OF 2023(934)
WITH

WRIT PETITION(ST) NO. 29473 OF 2022(935)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1879 OF 2023 (936)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3816 OF 2022 (937)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4597 OF 2022 (938)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4614 OF 2022 (939)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5246 OF 2022(940)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 445 OF 2023 (941)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2300 OF 2023 (942)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5041 OF 2022 (958)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5221 OF 2022 (959)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3061 OF 2023 (960)
WITH
WRIT PETITION(ST) NO. 4000 OF 2023 (961)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3655 OF 2022 (962)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3725 OF 2022 (963)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3817 OF 2022 (964)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3883 OF 2022 (965)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4132 OF 2022 (966)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1765 OF 2023 (967)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1988 OF 2023 (968)
WITH
WRIT PETITION(ST) NO. 24274 OF 2022 (969)
WITH
WRIT PETITION(ST) NO. 27620 OF 2022 (985)

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 522 OF 2023 (986)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2537 OF 2023 (987)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2844 OF 2023 (988)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2979 OF 2023 (989)
WITH
WRIT PETITION(ST) NO. 6701 OF 2023 (990)
WITH
WRIT PETITION(ST) NO. 17787 OF 2023 (991)
WITH
WRIT PETITION(ST) NO. 17796 OF 2023 (992)
WITH
WRIT PETITION(ST) NO. 18066 OF 2023 (993)

WITH
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3306 OF 2022 (943)

Akshar Properties ...Petitioner
Vs.
Asst. Commissioner of Income Tax & Ors ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10013 OF 2022 (944)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10888 OF 2022 (945)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11077 OF 2022 (946)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11123 OF 2022 (947)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11214 OF 2022 (948)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11220 OF 2022 (949)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11462 OF 2022 (950)

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11467 OF 2022 (951)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14529 OF 2022 (952)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4046 OF 2023 (953)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5971 OF 2023 (954)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6477 OF 2023 (955)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7855 OF 2023 (956)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9574 OF 2023 (957)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10217 OF 2022 (970)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10782 OF 2022 (971)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10854 OF 2022 (972)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11076 OF 2022 (973)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11114 OF 2022 (974)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11222 OF 2022 (975)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11226 OF 2022 (976)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12123 OF 2022 (977)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 459 OF 2023 (978)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 462 OF 2023 (979)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 593 OF 2023 (980)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2786 OF 2023 (981)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5976 OF 2023 (982)
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 7856 OF 2023 (983)
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11188 OF 2022 (984)

CORAM : K. R. SHRIRAM &
Dr. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
DATED : 12th DECEMBER 2023

PC. :

- 1 Stand over to 16th January 2024 for directions.
- 2 Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue upto 31st January 2024.

(Dr. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(K. R. SHRIRAM, J.)